1 … 8
M
/C
D
 •
Ka
rl
D

dr
ed
s
29.40 41.60 50.90 58.80 65.70 72.00 77.80 83.20 88.20 93.00
2 1/2” CO-810-2.5 44.40 62.80 76.90 88.80 99.30 108.80 117.50 125.60 133.20 140.40
3” CO-653-3 36.50 51.60 63.20 73.00 81.60 89.40 96.60 103.20 109.50 115.40
3” CO-734-3 49.80 70.40 86.30 99.60 111,40 122.00 131.80 140.90 149.40 157.50
3” CO-794-3 64.20 90.80 111.20 128.40 143.60 157.30 169.90 181.60 192.60 203.00
4” CO-619-4 56.40 79.80 97.70 112.80 126.10 138.20 149.20 159.50 169.20 178.40
4” CO-712-4 80.40 113.70 139.30 160.80 179.80 196.90 212.70 227.40 241.20 254.20
4” CO-804-4 115.20 162.90 199.50 230.40 257.60 282.20 304.80 325.80 345.60 364.30
5” CO-750-5 146.50 207.20 253.70 293.00 327.60 358.90 387.60 414.40 439.50 463.30
6” CO-575-6 110.00 155.60 190.50 220.00 246.00 269.40 291.00 311.10 330.00 347.90
6” CO-750-6 210.00 297.00 363.70 420.00 469.60 514.40 555.60 594.00 630.00 664.10
8” CO-800-8 450.00 366.40 779.40 900.00 1,006.20 1,102.30 1,190.60 1,272.80 1,350.00 1,423.00
10” CO-775-10 625.00 883.90 1,082.50 1,250.00 1,397.50 1,530.90 1,653.60 1,767.80 1,875.00 1,976.40
12” CO-792-12 960.00 1,357.60 1,662.80 1,920,00 2,146.60 2,351.50 2,539.90 2,715.30 2,880.00 3,035.80
14” CO-800-14 1,200.00 1,697.10 2,078.50 2,400.00 2,683.30 2,939.40 3,174.90 3,394.10 3,600.00 3,794.70
16” CO-800-16 1,585.00 2,241.50 2,745.30 3,170.00 3,544.20 3,882.40 4,193.50 4,483.10 4,755.00 5,012.20
18” CO-800-18 2,040.00 2,885.00 3,533.40 4,080.00 4,561.60 4,997.00 5,397.30 5,770.00 6,120.00 6,451.00
20” CO-800-20 2,520.00 3,563.80 4,364.80 5,040.00 5,634.90 6,172.70 6,667.30 7,127.60 7,560.00 7,968.90
24” CO-800-24 3,540.00 5,006.30 6,131.50 7,080.00 7,195.70 8,671.20 9,366.00 10,012,60 10,620.00 11,194.50
6 … 8
M
/C
D

 o
f A
ir
in
 H
un
dr
ed
s
Beta
Ratio
Head
Loss
Bore Diameter
(in) +/- 0.001
2 1/2” CO-708-2.5 101.80 110.00 117.60 124.70 131.50 0.708 45 %   1.750
2 1/2” CO-810-2.5 153.80 166.10 177.60 188.40 198.60 0.810 20 %   2.000
3” CO-653-3 126.40 136.60 146.00 154.90 163.20 0.653 57 %   2.000
3” CO-734-3 172.50 186.30 199.20 211.30 222.70 0.734 40 %   2.250
3” CO-794-3 222.40 240.20 256.80 272.40 287.10 0.794 30 %   2.437
4” CO-619-4 195.40 211.00 225.60 239.30 252.20 0.619 60 %   2.500
4” CO-712-4 278.50 300.80 321.60 341.10 359.60 0.712 45 %   2.875
4” CO-804-4 399.10 431.00 400.80 488.80 515.20 0.804 22 %   3.225
5” CO-750-5 507.50 548.20 586.00 621.50 655.20 0.750 32 %   3.750
6” CO-575-6 381.10 411.60 440.00 466.70 491.90 0.575 66 %   3.481
6” CO-750-6 727.50 785.70 840.00 891.00 939.10 0.750 32 %   4.550
8” CO-800-8 1,558.80 1,683.70 1,800.00 1,909.20 2,012.50 0.800 25 %   6.380
10” CO-775-10 2,165.10 2,338.50 2,500.00 2,651.70 2,795.10 0.775 28 %   7.750
12” CO-792-12 3,325.50 3,592.00 3,840.00 4,072.90 4,293.30 0.792 25 %   9.500
14” CO-800-14 4,156.90 4,490.00 4,800.00 5,091.20 5,366.60 0.800 25 % 10.600
16” CO-800-16 5,490.60 5,930.50 6,340.00 6,724.60 7,088.30 0.800 25 % 12.200